Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Window Systems, LLC		02/28/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		02/20/2000	COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWS Acquisition, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Western Window Systems	
Street Address:	5621 South 25th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2233338	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7269-59556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clyde L. Smith
Signature:	/Clyde L. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0130

900043395

\$40.00 8

CH \$40

Date:	03/03/2006
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Trademark Assignment for Western Window Systems#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Western Window Systems#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Western Window Systems#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0131**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Western Window Systems, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having offices at 5621 W. 25th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85040 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WWS Acquisition, LLC d/b/a Western Window Systems, a Missouri limited liability company having offices at 5621 South 25th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85040 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto executed on February 28, 2006.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of the Trademarks have been made.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

3305724

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0132 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 28th day of February,

2006.

WESTERN WINDOW SYSTEMS, LLC

By_

Benny Ellis, President and Chief Operating

Officer

STATE OF ARIZONA

: SS

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 28th day of February, 2006, before me appeared Benny Ellis, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President and Chief Operating Office of Western Window Systems, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said company, by authority of its Managers and Members; and said President and Chief Operating Officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 05/15/06

HELEN HAYES

Notary Public - And
MARICOPA COUNTY
OF COmmission Ext.
MAY 15, 2006

Schedule A

Trademark	Office	Registration Number
W (& Design)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2233338
Western Window Systems	Unregistered	

3305724

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0134